

CERTIFICATE

ISO 9001:2015

for

Engelhardt-Druck GmbH

at the site

Anton-Jaumann-Industriepark 1, 86720 Nördlingen

with the sites listed in the Annex

The DAkkS-accredeted certification body for management systems hereby confirms that the named organization has implemented an Quality Management System in accordance with the scopes specified in the Annex to this certificate.

Scope: Development, production and distribution of labels for the beverage-, food- and consumer goods industry

With an audit it has been assessed that the requirements of ISO 9001:2015 are fulfilled.

Nürnberg, 05 May 2023

The follow-up certificate No. QG0095-2023 is valid until 10 May 2026.

Dr. Volker Tröbs

Lead auditor

Dipl.-Phys. Reinhard Mirz Certification body

DAKKS

Deutsche
Akkreditierungsstelle
D-7M-19509-01-00



ANNEX TO CERTIFICATE DIN EN ISO 9001:2015

Certificate-No. QG0095-2023 dated 05 May 2023

Engelhardt-Druck GmbH

Anton-Jaumann-Industriepark 1 86720 Nördlingen

No.	Site	Scope
01	Engelhardt-Druck GmbH Anton-Jaumann-Industriepark 1 86720 Nördlingen	Development, production and distribution of labels for the beverage-, food- and consumer goods industry
02	Engelhardt-Druck GmbH Hofer Straße 2 86720 Nördlingen	Development and production of labels for the beverage-, food- and consumer goods industry